507115660 02/07/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7162500

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CONVERSION FROM A PRIVA (WITH A CHANGE OF NAME)	CONVERSION FROM A PRIVATE COMPANY TO A PUBLIC COMPAN (WITH A CHANGE OF NAME)	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HAEMOKINESIS PTY LTD			02/25/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	HAEMO	10KINESIS LIMITED		
Street Address:	16 TECH	CHNOLOGY CCT		
City:	HALLAM	AM VIC		
State/Country:	AUSTRA	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	3803			
eropenty typ		Number		
Property Type		NI		
Patent Number:		999729		
Patent Number:	8			
	8 E DATA			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (2 I be sent to t	999729		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided;	999729 216)579-6073 t he e-mail address first; if that is u		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided; (2 kv	999729 216)579-6073 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 216)579-1700 wiles@pearne.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided; (2 kv e: P	9999729 216)579-6073 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 216)579-1700 wiles@pearne.com EARNE & GORDON LLP		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided; (2 kv e: P	9999729 216)579-6073 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 216)579-1700 wiles@pearne.com EARNE & GORDON LLP 801 EAST 9TH STREET		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided; (2 kv e: P 13 S	9999729 216)579-6073 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 216)579-1700 wiles@pearne.com EARNE & GORDON LLP 801 EAST 9TH STREET UITE 1200		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided; (2 kv e: P 13 S	9999729 216)579-6073 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 216)579-1700 wiles@pearne.com EARNE & GORDON LLP 801 EAST 9TH STREET		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided; (2 kit e: P 11 S C	9999729 216)579-6073 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 216)579-1700 wiles@pearne.com EARNE & GORDON LLP 801 EAST 9TH STREET UITE 1200		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided; (2 kin e: P 11 S C NUMBER:	999729 216)579-6073 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 216)579-1700 wiles@pearne.com EARNE & GORDON LLP 801 EAST 9TH STREET SUITE 1200 ELEVELAND, OHIO 44114		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided; (2 kit e: P 11 S C NUMBER:	9999729 216)579-6073 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 216)579-1700 wiles@pearne.com EARNE & GORDON LLP 801 EAST 9TH STREET SUITE 1200 SLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 P&TS-H8126		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided; (2 kit e: P 11 S C NUMBER:	999729 216)579-6073 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 216)579-1700 wiles@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON LLP 801 EAST 9TH STREET SUITE 1200 SLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 P&TS-H8126 MICHAEL W. GARVEY		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA (2 I be sent to t if provided; (2 kit e: P 11 S C NUMBER:	9999729 216)579-6073 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 216)579-1700 wiles@pearne.com PEARNE & GORDON LLP 801 EAST 9TH STREET UITE 1200 CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 P&TS-H8126 MICHAEL W. GARVEY /michaelwgarvey/		

Form **251**

K&L GATES RANIA SEOUD 'South Tower' Level 25 525 Collins Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Remove this top section if Jestroe before framing



Australian Securities & Investments Commission

This is to certify that

HAEMOKINESIS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 153 431 693

on the twenty-fifth day of February 2021 converted to a public company.

Certificate of Registration on

Conversion to a Public Company

The name of the company is now

HAEMOKINESIS LIMITED

Australian Company Number 153 431 693

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-seventh day of September, 2011.

> Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-sixth day of February, 2021.

farces Physton

James Shipton Chair

PATENT REEL: 058962 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 02/07/2022